504458169 07/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4504870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAKO DENMARK A/S	08/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAKO COLORADO, INC.		
Street Address:	4850 INNOVATION DRIVE		
City:	FORT COLLINS		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80525		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15458827
Application Number:	15438423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-253-0900

Email: stephanie.new@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: 1 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1958541.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE NEW
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie New/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=3Assignment_Dako_Denmark_Dako_Colorado#page1.tif source=3Assignment_Dako_Denmark_Dako_Colorado#page2.tif

PATENT 504458169 REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0143

Assignment (Worldwide Rights)
Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Dako Denmark A/S, [hereinafter referred to as Assignor], a corporation of Denmark, whose post office address is Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark is the sole and exclusive owner, by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the below patents and patent applications:

Application No.	Filing date	Grant No.	Grant date	Docket No.
US 10/497,942	9 December 2002		 	P153 US 02
US 10/587,887	28 February 2005			P155 US 02
US 11/632,870	27 July 2005			P160 US 02
US 11/190,300	27 July 2005			P168 US 01
US 10/349,710	22 January 2003	US 6,780,377	24 August 2004	P117 US 02
US 10/924,451	23 August 2004	US 6,881,580	19 April 2005	P117 US 03
US 11/033,858	12 January 2005	US 7,110,192	19 September 2006	P156 US 01

WHEREAS, Dako Colorado, Inc., [hereinafter referred to as Assignee], a corporation of the United States of America, whose post office address is 4850 Innovation Drive, 80525 Fort Collins, Colorado, USA, now wishes to acquire all rights of Assignor in the patent applications and the patents listed above;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the above listed U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above listed U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called

PATENT REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0144

Assignment (Worldwide Rights) Page 2 of 2

upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Dako Denmark A/S has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officers.

Signature:

Printed Name: KIM ADELHORST Title: DIRECTOR, GLOBAL IP

Date: 05-3014-2007

Signature:

Printed Name: LEIP NEGARRD

CFO Title:

Date: 3-August -2007

PATENT REEL: 043011 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 07/14/2017